POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-22027/2023/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural ⊠spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in №04962523031 Dated.14-08-2023

DO No. 495/2023/DR

Sub: Police Estt - Transfer and posting of Driver PCs to Wayanad District -

Relieving Orders issued-reg

Ref: SO No. 191/2023/APB Dated.09-08-2023

The following Police Constable Drivers of Kozhikode Rural unit are transferred and posted to Wayanad district with immediate effect vide reference cited above.

SINO	Name	GL No	PEN	Present Unit	Transferred To
	Krishnadas A K		rative	1000	
1		10055	438539	DHQ ,Kozhikode Rural	Wayanad
2	Anoop K.C	10056	639528	Control Room Nadapuram ,Kozhikode Rural	Wayanad

Officers concerned will relieve/admit the incumbent forthwith ,make necessary entries in iAPS Strength Module, E-Roll and report compliance.

14-08-2023 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The individual for necessary action.

Copy To: State Police Chief, Kerala for information.

Additional Director General of Police, Armed Police Headquarters for

information.

District Police Chief, Wayanad for information.

AC DHQ and DySP Control Room Nadapuram ,Kozhikode Rural for

necessary action and report compliance.

Addl.SP, AA, Manager, All JSs, FCS, Cashiers, SA, HC, CA to

DPC and all sections in DPO for information.









